## BY ALDS. DONOVAN, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

Resolution recognizing the positive contributions and community work of Rick Wiederhold.

## WHEREAS,

## **RICK WIEDERHOLD**

was recognized for his numerous positive contributions to the City of Milwaukee at an event held on July 11, 2016 at Botana's Restaurant, 816 S. 5<sup>th</sup> St.; and

WHEREAS, Rick Wiederhold has served as a model citizen and demonstrated his commitment to the City of Milwaukee by donating his time and talents to numerous causes, including the Elizabeth A. Brinn Foundation, Big Brothers Big Sisters of Metro Milwaukee, Wisconsin Community Services and the Medical College of Wisconsin; and

**WHEREAS**, Rick Wiederhold has continuously supported countless non-profits, church organizations, law enforcement agencies and medical facilities in their missions to serve the community; and

**WHEREAS**, Rick Wiederhold has demonstrated commendable dedication and made many sacrifices of time, finances and resources to support some of the city's most vulnerable youth and communities in reaching their full potential; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes the positive contributions and community work of Rick Wiederhold, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes for him continued success and prosperity; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Rick Wiederhold.

Introduced by Common Council members Robert G. Donovan, Jim Bohl, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 26, 2016.